08-27-2004

**Email Address:** 9. Signature:



	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	R 102823	8807 ដ						
	PATENTS ONLY							
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Eric Becker Tyler Gomm	Name: Micron Technology, Inc.						
	Ross Dermott	Internal Address:						
	8-20-04							
	Execution Date(s) 08/03/2004	Street Address: 8000 S. Federal Way						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No							
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Oit.						
	✓ Assignment Merger	City: Boise						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ID						
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>83707-0006</u>						
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other							
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)						
08/24/200	HDEMESS1 00000027 10922326							
01 FC:802	0.00 OP							
	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No						
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:						
	Name: Richard J. Coldren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40						
	Internal Address: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
		✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: One Oxford Centre	✓ Enclosed						
	301 Grant Street, 14th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
	City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information						
	State: PA Zip: 15219-1425	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
	Phone Number: <u>412-394-2442</u>							
	Fax Number: 412-394-2555	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0888						
	Email Addraga:	Authorized User Name Richard J. Coldren						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Richard J. Coldren

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 015717 FRAME: 0759** 

20 August 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠Foreign Rights

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent

For: 

PCT Application

By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Eric Becker
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
7988 W. Orbit
Boise, ID 83709
Address
US
Citizenship
Tiday Campu
Tyler Gomm
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
2019 N. Marburg Avo
3018 N. Marburg Ave.
Meridian, ID 83642
Address
US
Citizenship
Oluzeriship
Ross Dermott
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
( ) : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
2328 N. Towerview Ln.
Boise, ID 83702
Address
US
Citizenship

00550259.DOC

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Micron Technology, Inc.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	_8000 S. Federal Way
	Address
	Boise, ID 83707-0006
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repr (complete	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)
	and interest
□ an undivided	percent (%) interest for the
United States and its territorial possession	
(check the following box, if t	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
☑ and in all foreign cou any and all improvements which are disclos	intries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to sed in the invention entitled:
DELAY CIRCUIT WITH RESET-BASED FORW	ARD PATH STATIC DELAY
Name of inventor(s) <u>Eric Becker, Tyler G</u>	
(check and complete	e (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in	e(a), (b), (c), (a), (e), (i) or (g))
	executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application	
(c) U.S. provisional applica	ation naming the above inventor(s) for the above
entitled invention.	
□ Express mail labe Mailed:	el no
	R 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, and
ASSIGNOR signing be	low, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
insert below the filing d	late and application number when they become
known.	·
(d) U.S. application no	
filed on	

00550259.DOC

	(e)		International application no. PCT//	
	(f)		U.S. patent no issued	
			<ul> <li>A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.</li> </ul>	
			(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
	<b>(</b> g)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the rig	ht to
any co	ntinu		Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissereof	
has be			R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrant made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	ice
Patent to the execut or affic inventi	tly with and same the and lavits on ar ble to	th all pe legal e in any d delive require nd said carry o	R further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters quivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly or to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrumed to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or out the purposes thereof.	ents d
aug	W L	/ITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this3rdc 004	day of
		NING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if ite was checked above.	em (a)
Date:	8/	3/00	1 Li Bull	
Date:	8/	/3 /0°	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
Date:	•	,		
		(if A	ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)	
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
			Title	
Note:	No wi will oi	itnessing nly be pr	g, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, to rima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired 区 Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	hen it '.

00550259.DOC



	(e)		Internationa				_/		
	<b>(</b> f)		U.S. patent						
				nge of addro					
			(also check (g)	), if foreign a	pplication(	s) is also b	eing assigi	ned)	
	(g)	X	and any lega claim priority		nt thereof	in a foreig	n country	, includin	g the right to
any co	ontinu		etters Patent livision, renew reof						
has be			R hereby cove made or ente						
Patent to the execu- or affici inventi desira	tly with and less ame te and lavits ion arble to	th all per legal ed in any d delive required ad said carry of		and docume may be kno litigation or EE or its leg , obtain, ma and said ed es thereof.	ents relati own and a proceedinal represe aintain, iss quivalents	ng to said ccessible ng related entatives a sue and er thereof w	invention to ASSIGI thereto ai iny and al nforce said hich may	and said NOR and nd will pro I papers, d applica be neces	Letters I will testify as omptly instruments tion, said
	Date of	f Signing	3						
	WAR	NING:	The date of sign	ning must be to pove.	he same as	the date of	execution of	the applica	ation, if item (a)
Data	01	1- lau			1		···	~	
Date.	8/	3/07	,		Signatu	re of ASSI	GNOR(S)		
Date:	8/	3/2/	004		1	12			
Date:									
		(if A	SSIGNOR is a	a legal entit	ty, comple	ete the follo	owing info	rmation)	
				·		orint the named to sign on			<u> </u>
					Title				
Note:	No wi	tnessing	, notarization or l ima facie evidend	legalization is se of execution	necessary. n. 35 USC	If the assign 261. Use ne	nment is not	arized or le	egalized, then it

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then i will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
 ☒ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

00550259.DOC



			International application	
	(f)			issuedissuediress to which correspondence is to be sent the maintenance fees is being sent separately.
			(also check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned)
	<b>(</b> g)	×	and any legal equivale	ent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
any co	ontinu		livision, renewal, or sub	ained for said invention by the above application or stitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
has be				t no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment;
to the execu or afficient inventions desira	same te and davits ion and ble to IN V	e in any d delive required to carry of the c	interference, litigation of er to ASSIGNEE or its le ed to apply for, obtain, n Letter Patent and said of out the purposes thereof SS WHEREOF, I/We hare	nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as or proceeding related thereto and will promptly egal representatives any and all papers, instruments naintain, issue and enforce said application, said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or f.  ve hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	Date o	of Signin	g	
4.4				
<i>.</i> · · ·	WAF	RNING:	The date of signing must be was checked above.	e the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date:	WAF B	RNING:	The date of signing must be was checked above.	the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date:	WAI By	RNING:	The date of signing must be was checked above.	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:	WAI By	RNING:	The date of signing must be was checked above.	12-12-1A
	WAI	RNING:	The date of signing must be was checked above.	12-12-1A
Date:	B	/3/0	was checked above.	12-12-1A
Date:	WAI	/3/0	was checked above.	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:	B	/3/0	was checked above.	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)  atity, complete the following information)  (type or print the name of the above person

will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

00550259.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/20/2004**